WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their one hundred and first Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Marie Imelda Lisette Rajotte Durocher, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate annulling her marriage to Maurice Durocher.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution annulling the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C.,
Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their one hundred and second Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Phyllis Elizabeth Cameron Reeves, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to William Humphrey Reeves.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

Wednesday, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their one hundred and third Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Yvette Giraldeau Pons, of the city of Montreal North, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Vincent Pons, junior.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their one hundred and fourth Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Marie Reine Jeannine Groulx Brousseau, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Qubeec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Joseph Lucien Marcel Brousseau.